the borrower operates manufacture and sale of the spray-stone (the stone business);
借款方因生产经营需要，向贷款方借款。双方本着互惠互利的目的，友好协商，特制订本合同。
for its production and operation, the borrower intends to borrow money from the lender. for the mutual benefits, both parties agree to conclude this contract.
第一条 借款金额 article 1 amount of loan
借款金额280,000美元 (大写：贰拾捌万美元)
us$280,000(capital letter: two hundred eighty thousand us dollars)
贷款方在签订本书面合同之前，已向借款方提供280,000美元贷款。借款方在此确认已经收到贷款方通过银行转账方式提供的280,000美元贷款。
the lender agrees to advance the loan us$280,000 to the borrower prior to the signing of this contract. the borrower hereby confirms that it has received the loan us$280,000 advanced by the lender through bank transfer.